
State Games Pumpkin Run 5K

5K Run

Overall Finish List

October 21, 2017

Results By Time 2 Run 

                                                                                                               Total   
    Place    Name                              City               Bib No  Age Gend    Age Group                 Time        Pace   
      1    Ezekiel Hutchinson                Meridian  MS           39    16   M       1 Top Fin             20:14.0      6:32/M 
      2    William Bracken                   Meridian  MS           61    20   M       1 20-24               21:55.5      7:04/M 
      3    Valentin Piedra                   Butler  AL             55    30   M       1 30-34               22:29.1      7:15/M 
      4    Emily Martelli                    Meridian  MS           28    32   F       1 Top Fin             22:31.6      7:16/M 
      5    Alesandro Ozornio                 Meridian  MS           71    40   M       1 40-44               22:55.3      7:24/M 
      6    Devin Snowden                     Meridian  MS           58    35   M       1 35-39               23:16.1      7:30/M 
      7    Kaylee Harrison                   Meridian  MS           46    12   F       1 10-14               24:02.5      7:45/M 
      8    Michelle Adams                    Meridian  MS           29    30   F       1 30-34               24:12.5      7:48/M 
      9    Tim Guider                        Lenoir City  TN        25    31   M       2 30-34               24:19.1      7:51/M 
     10    Josh Todd                         Collinsville  MS       62    37   M       2 35-39               24:20.2      7:51/M 
     11    Alyse Wilson                      Meridian  MS           35    12   F       2 10-14               25:15.3      8:09/M 
     12    Alexa Shirley                     Collinsville  MS       37    12   F       3 10-14               25:24.2      8:12/M 
     13    Rachel Goodman                    Meridian  MS           60    27   F       1 25-29               26:11.3      8:27/M 
     14    Bill Smith                        Meridian  MS           70    50   M       1 50-54               27:00.8      8:43/M 
     15    Mickey May                        Collinsville  MS        9    67   M       1 65-69               27:11.9      8:46/M 
     16    Emma Wells                        Meridian  MS           24    10   F       4 10-14               27:50.0      8:59/M 
     17    Jonathan Wells                    Meridian  MS           23    44   M       2 40-44               27:50.4      8:59/M 
     18    Cara Brown                        Meridian  MS           48    38   F       1 35-39               28:55.6      9:20/M 
     19    Courtney Guider                   Lenoir City  TN        26    32   F       2 30-34               29:13.1      9:25/M 
     20    Keagan Hester                     Enterprise  MS         30    10   F       5 10-14               29:16.7      9:26/M 
     21    Gabrielle Hutchinson              Meridian  MS           38    14   F       6 10-14               29:43.8      9:35/M 
     22    Donald Ezell                      Meridian  MS           27    55   M       1 55-59               30:01.5      9:41/M 
     23    Trista Butler                     Little Rock  MS         1    42   F       1 40-44               30:19.4      9:47/M 
     24    Nick Turner                       Union  MS              33    44   M       3 40-44               30:41.7      9:54/M 
     25    Brigitte Bond                     Meridian  MS           15    32   F       3 30-34               32:16.0     10:25/M 
     26    Travis Bond                       Meridian  MS           16    34   M       3 30-34               32:16.9     10:25/M 
     27    Bailey House                      Collinsville  MS       40    12   F       7 10-14               32:37.4     10:31/M 
     28    Richard Buesinger                 Meridian  MS           13    49   M       1 45-49               33:03.9     10:40/M 
     29    Carter Niswander                  Enterprise  MS         45     8   M       1  0- 9               34:05.8     11:00/M 
     30    Ahna Niswander                    Enterprise  MS         44    10   F       8 10-14               34:28.2     11:07/M 
     31    Trisha Niswander                  Enterprise  MS         43    38   F       2 35-39               34:29.3     11:07/M 
     32    Amanda Cassell                    Marion  MS             66    38   F       3 35-39               34:34.7     11:09/M 
     33    Madilyn Smith                     Decatur  MS            12     9   F       1  0- 9               34:52.9     11:15/M 
     34    Jamie Smith                       Decatur  MS            11    30   F       4 30-34               35:20.2     11:24/M 
     35    Haley Graham                      Meridian  MS           18    10   F       9 10-14               36:06.8     11:39/M 
     36    Shawn Strait                      Hickory  MS            42    44   F       2 40-44               36:56.9     11:55/M 
     37    Casey Eason                       Daleville  MS          10    32   F       5 30-34               39:30.8     12:45/M 
     38    Carissa Murray                    Meridian  MS           14    35   F       4 35-39               39:58.1     12:54/M 
     39    Shelly Whitehead                  Meridian  MS           47    36   F       5 35-39               46:55.3     15:08/M 
     40    Sara Odom                         Meridian  MS           72    39   F       6 35-39               46:56.2     15:08/M 
     41    Debbie May                        Meridian  MS            7    53   F       1 50-54               50:22.6     16:15/M 
     42    Tami Lee                          Meridian  MS           75    53   F       2 50-54               50:32.3     16:18/M 
     43    Karen Pierce                      Meridian  MS           73    47   F       1 45-49               50:53.1     16:25/M 
     44    Katy Nofire                       Meridian  MS           74    44   F       3 40-44               50:54.6     16:25/M 
     45    Emily Jayne Riley                 Fulton  MS              5     9   F       2  0- 9               52:50.3     17:03/M 
     46    Elizabeth Riley                   Fulton  MS              6     5   F       3  0- 9               52:52.5     17:03/M 
     47    Kathy Irons                       Philadelphia  MS        3    63   F       1 60-64               53:11.9     17:09/M 
     48    Kristy Riley                      Fulton  MS              4    35   F       7 35-39               53:12.7     17:10/M 
     49    Betsey Irons                      Philadelphia  MS        2    31   F       6 30-34               53:13.2     17:10/M 
     50    Eva Lee                           Bailey  MS             31    46   F       2 45-49               55:54.7     18:02/M 
     51    Deidra Wells                      Meridian  MS           32    46   F       3 45-49               55:55.3     18:02/M 



State Games Pumpkin Run 5K

5K Run

Age Group Results

October 21, 2017

Results By Time 2 Run 

Male Overall Winners

                                                                                              Total   
    Place    Name                              City              Bib No  Age   Overall         Time        Pace   
       1    Ezekiel Hutchinson                Meridian  MS           39   16        1        20:14.0      6:32/M

Female Overall Winners

                                                                                              Total   
    Place    Name                              City              Bib No  Age   Overall         Time        Pace   
       1    Emily Martelli                    Meridian  MS           28   32        4        22:31.6      7:16/M

Male 9 and Under

                                                                                              Total   
    Place    Name                              City              Bib No  Age   Overall         Time        Pace   
       1    Carter Niswander                  Enterprise  MS         45    8       29        34:05.8     11:00/M

Female 9 and Under

                                                                                              Total   
    Place    Name                              City              Bib No  Age   Overall         Time        Pace   
       1    Madilyn Smith                     Decatur  MS            12    9       33        34:52.9     11:15/M 
       2    Emily Jayne Riley                 Fulton  MS              5    9       45        52:50.3     17:03/M 
       3    Elizabeth Riley                   Fulton  MS              6    5       46        52:52.5     17:03/M

Female 10 to 14

                                                                                              Total   
    Place    Name                              City              Bib No  Age   Overall         Time        Pace   
       1    Kaylee Harrison                   Meridian  MS           46   12        7        24:02.5      7:45/M 
       2    Alyse Wilson                      Meridian  MS           35   12       11        25:15.3      8:09/M 
       3    Alexa Shirley                     Collinsville  MS       37   12       12        25:24.2      8:12/M 
       4    Emma Wells                        Meridian  MS           24   10       16        27:50.0      8:59/M 
       5    Keagan Hester                     Enterprise  MS         30   10       20        29:16.7      9:26/M 
       6    Gabrielle Hutchinson              Meridian  MS           38   14       21        29:43.8      9:35/M 
       7    Bailey House                      Collinsville  MS       40   12       27        32:37.4     10:31/M 
       8    Ahna Niswander                    Enterprise  MS         44   10       30        34:28.2     11:07/M 
       9    Haley Graham                      Meridian  MS           18   10       35        36:06.8     11:39/M

Male 20 to 24

                                                                                              Total   
    Place    Name                              City              Bib No  Age   Overall         Time        Pace   
       1    William Bracken                   Meridian  MS           61   20        2        21:55.5      7:04/M

Female 25 to 29

                                                                                              Total   
    Place    Name                              City              Bib No  Age   Overall         Time        Pace   
       1    Rachel Goodman                    Meridian  MS           60   27       13        26:11.3      8:27/M

Male 30 to 34

                                                                                              Total   
    Place    Name                              City              Bib No  Age   Overall         Time        Pace   
       1    Valentin Piedra                   Butler  AL             55   30        3        22:29.1      7:15/M 
       2    Tim Guider                        Lenoir City  TN        25   31        9        24:19.1      7:51/M 
       3    Travis Bond                       Meridian  MS           16   34       26        32:16.9     10:25/M



Female 30 to 34

                                                                                              Total   
    Place    Name                              City              Bib No  Age   Overall         Time        Pace   
       1    Michelle Adams                    Meridian  MS           29   30        8        24:12.5      7:48/M 
       2    Courtney Guider                   Lenoir City  TN        26   32       19        29:13.1      9:25/M 
       3    Brigitte Bond                     Meridian  MS           15   32       25        32:16.0     10:25/M 
       4    Jamie Smith                       Decatur  MS            11   30       34        35:20.2     11:24/M 
       5    Casey Eason                       Daleville  MS          10   32       37        39:30.8     12:45/M 
       6    Betsey Irons                      Philadelphia  MS        2   31       49        53:13.2     17:10/M

Male 35 to 39

                                                                                              Total   
    Place    Name                              City              Bib No  Age   Overall         Time        Pace   
       1    Devin Snowden                     Meridian  MS           58   35        6        23:16.1      7:30/M 
       2    Josh Todd                         Collinsville  MS       62   37       10        24:20.2      7:51/M

Female 35 to 39

                                                                                              Total   
    Place    Name                              City              Bib No  Age   Overall         Time        Pace   
       1    Cara Brown                        Meridian  MS           48   38       18        28:55.6      9:20/M 
       2    Trisha Niswander                  Enterprise  MS         43   38       31        34:29.3     11:07/M 
       3    Amanda Cassell                    Marion  MS             66   38       32        34:34.7     11:09/M 
       4    Carissa Murray                    Meridian  MS           14   35       38        39:58.1     12:54/M 
       5    Shelly Whitehead                  Meridian  MS           47   36       39        46:55.3     15:08/M 
       6    Sara Odom                         Meridian  MS           72   39       40        46:56.2     15:08/M 
       7    Kristy Riley                      Fulton  MS              4   35       48        53:12.7     17:10/M

Male 40 to 44

                                                                                              Total   
    Place    Name                              City              Bib No  Age   Overall         Time        Pace   
       1    Alesandro Ozornio                 Meridian  MS           71   40        5        22:55.3      7:24/M 
       2    Jonathan Wells                    Meridian  MS           23   44       17        27:50.4      8:59/M 
       3    Nick Turner                       Union  MS              33   44       24        30:41.7      9:54/M

Female 40 to 44

                                                                                              Total   
    Place    Name                              City              Bib No  Age   Overall         Time        Pace   
       1    Trista Butler                     Little Rock  MS         1   42       23        30:19.4      9:47/M 
       2    Shawn Strait                      Hickory  MS            42   44       36        36:56.9     11:55/M 
       3    Katy Nofire                       Meridian  MS           74   44       44        50:54.6     16:25/M

Male 45 to 49

                                                                                              Total   
    Place    Name                              City              Bib No  Age   Overall         Time        Pace   
       1    Richard Buesinger                 Meridian  MS           13   49       28        33:03.9     10:40/M

Female 45 to 49

                                                                                              Total   
    Place    Name                              City              Bib No  Age   Overall         Time        Pace   
       1    Karen Pierce                      Meridian  MS           73   47       43        50:53.1     16:25/M 
       2    Eva Lee                           Bailey  MS             31   46       50        55:54.7     18:02/M 
       3    Deidra Wells                      Meridian  MS           32   46       51        55:55.3     18:02/M

Male 50 to 54

                                                                                              Total   
    Place    Name                              City              Bib No  Age   Overall         Time        Pace   
       1    Bill Smith                        Meridian  MS           70   50       14        27:00.8      8:43/M

Female 50 to 54

                                                                                              Total   
    Place    Name                              City              Bib No  Age   Overall         Time        Pace   
       1    Debbie May                        Meridian  MS            7   53       41        50:22.6     16:15/M 
       2    Tami Lee                          Meridian  MS           75   53       42        50:32.3     16:18/M



Male 55 to 59

                                                                                              Total   
    Place    Name                              City              Bib No  Age   Overall         Time        Pace   
       1    Donald Ezell                      Meridian  MS           27   55       22        30:01.5      9:41/M

Female 60 to 64

                                                                                              Total   
    Place    Name                              City              Bib No  Age   Overall         Time        Pace   
       1    Kathy Irons                       Philadelphia  MS        3   63       47        53:11.9     17:09/M

Male 65 to 69

                                                                                              Total   
    Place    Name                              City              Bib No  Age   Overall         Time        Pace   
       1    Mickey May                        Collinsville  MS        9   67       15        27:11.9      8:46/M 



State Games Pumpkin Run 5K

Fun Run

Overall Finish List

October 21, 2017

Results By Time 2 Run 

                                                                                                               Total   
    Place    Name                              City               Bib No  Age Gend    Age Group                 Time        Pace   
      1    Preston Perrett                   De Kalb  MS            49     8   M       1 Top Fin              5:39.1      5:39/M 
      2    Elizabeth Shirley                 Collinsville  MS       36    11   F       1 Top Fin              5:48.6      5:48/M 
      3    Olivia Shirley                    Collinsville  MS       53     9   F       2 Top Fin              6:00.3      6:00/M 
      4    Grey Snowden                      Meridian  MS           59     9   M       2 Top Fin              6:11.8      6:11/M 
      5    Josh Wells                        Meridian  MS           22     8   M       3 Top Fin              6:12.3      6:12/M 
      6    Olivia Hayes                      Collinsville  MS       52     7   F       3 Top Fin              6:15.7      6:15/M 
      7    Kamrym Wiloughby                  Collinsville  MS       54    11   F       1  1-99                6:44.0      6:44/M 
      8    Kylie Graham                      Meridian  MS           19     6   F       2  1-99                7:53.6      7:53/M 
      9    Emily Ivey                        Meridian  MS           63     9   F       3  1-99                7:54.5      7:54/M 
     10    Hayden Cassell                    Marion  MS             67     5   F       4  1-99                8:03.4      8:03/M 
     11    Gunner Rigdon                     Collinsville  MS       34     4   M       1  1-99                8:27.5      8:27/M 
     12    Brycen Grant                      Meridian  MS           20     6   M       2  1-99                9:46.7      9:46/M 
     13    Jamari Wright                     Meridian  MS           69    9    M       3  1-99                9:58.3      9:58/M 
     14    Carter Rowell                     Meridian  MS           56     8   M       4  1-99               10:37.4     10:37/M 
     15    Zhoie Grant                       Meridian  MS           21     7   F       5  1-99               11:16.2     11:16/M 
     16    Ava Rowell                        Meridian  MS           57     2   F       6  1-99               11:45.2     11:45/M 
     17    Luke Cassell                      Marion  MS             68     3   M       5  1-99               12:32.6     12:32/M 
     18    Taylor Ivey                       Meridian  MS           64     9   M       6  1-99               12:56.8     12:56/M 



State Games Pumpkin Run 5K

Fun Run

Age Group Results

October 21, 2017

Results By Time 2 Run 

Male Overall Winners

                                                                                              Total   
    Place    Name                              City              Bib No  Age   Overall         Time        Pace   
       1    Preston Perrett                   De Kalb  MS            49    8        1         5:39.1      5:39/M 
       2    Grey Snowden                      Meridian  MS           59    9        4         6:11.8      6:11/M 
       3    Josh Wells                        Meridian  MS           22    8        5         6:12.3      6:12/M

Female Overall Winners

                                                                                              Total   
    Place    Name                              City              Bib No  Age   Overall         Time        Pace   
       1    Elizabeth Shirley                 Collinsville  MS       36   11        2         5:48.6      5:48/M 
       2    Olivia Shirley                    Collinsville  MS       53    9        3         6:00.3      6:00/M 
       3    Olivia Hayes                      Collinsville  MS       52    7        6         6:15.7      6:15/M

Male 99 and Under

                                                                                              Total   
    Place    Name                              City              Bib No  Age   Overall         Time        Pace   
       1    Gunner Rigdon                     Collinsville  MS       34    4       11         8:27.5      8:27/M 
       2    Brycen Grant                      Meridian  MS           20    6       12         9:46.7      9:46/M 
       3    Jamari Wright                     Meridian  MS           69   9        13         9:58.3      9:58/M 
       4    Carter Rowell                     Meridian  MS           56    8       14        10:37.4     10:37/M 
       5    Luke Cassell                      Marion  MS             68    3       17        12:32.6     12:32/M 
       6    Taylor Ivey                       Meridian  MS           64    9       18        12:56.8     12:56/M

Female 99 and Under

                                                                                              Total   
    Place    Name                              City              Bib No  Age   Overall         Time        Pace   
       1    Kamrym Wiloughby                  Collinsville  MS       54   11        7         6:44.0      6:44/M 
       2    Kylie Graham                      Meridian  MS           19    6        8         7:53.6      7:53/M 
       3    Emily Ivey                        Meridian  MS           63    9        9         7:54.5      7:54/M 
       4    Hayden Cassell                    Marion  MS             67    5       10         8:03.4      8:03/M 
       5    Zhoie Grant                       Meridian  MS           21    7       15        11:16.2     11:16/M 
       6    Ava Rowell                        Meridian  MS           57    2       16        11:45.2     11:45/M


